

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).13241-13242/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-04-2019 in WP No.3702/2019 and order dated 30-04-2019 in RP No.3/2019 passed by the High Court for the State of Telangana at Hyderabad)

KOTAK MAHINDRA BANK LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DILIP BHOSALE

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.84986/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 03-07-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Pallav Saxena, Adv.
Ms.Shweta Kapoor, Adv.
Mr.Vinod Kumar, Adv.
Mr.Anis Ahmed Khan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, *status quo*, as it exists today, shall be maintained by the parties.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
AR-CUM-PS

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR